iso165Cx_D00154_02_D_XXEN/11.2019
ISOMETER® iso165C…
Insulation Monitoring Devices (IMD)
for unearthed DC drive systems (IT systems) in electric vehicles
2 iso165Cx_D00154_02_D_XXEN/11.2019
ISOMETER® iso165C… Insulation Monitoring Devices (IMD) for unearthed DC drive
systems (IT systems) in electric vehicles
ISOMETER® iso165C

Connectivity
Connector 1 Connector 2 Connector 3
Connector *) Type Code Colour
1 1719183-1 A Black
2 1719183-2 B White
3 1719183-3 C Blue
*)  Please refer to „Technical Data“ for detailed connector
information.
Ordering information
Accessories
Response value range
Nominal voltage Supply voltage
Type Art. No.
DC DC
Alarm 1 (Warning): 30 kΩ…1 MΩ (default: 300 kΩ);
Alarm 2 (Error): 40 kΩ…2 MΩ (default: 55 kΩ)
0…600 V 12 V iso165C B91068175
Alarm 1 (Warning): 30 kΩ…1 MΩ (customer setting: XXX kΩ);
Alarm 2 (Error): 40 kΩ…2 MΩ (customer setting: XXX kΩ)
0…600 V 12 V iso165C B91068175C
Alarm 1 (Warning): 30 kΩ…1 MΩ (default: 400 kΩ);
Alarm 2 (Error): 40 kΩ…2 MΩ (default: 250 kΩ)
0…600 V 12 V iso165C-1 B91068176
Alarm 1 (Warning): 30 kΩ…1 MΩ (customer setting: XXX kΩ);
Alarm 2 (Error): 40 kΩ…2 MΩ (customer setting: XXX kΩ)
0…600 V 12 V iso165C-1 B91068176C
Type Art. No.
iso165C connecting kit B91068503
  iso165Cx_D00154_02_D_XXEN/11.2019 5
ISOMETER® iso165C…
Technical data
Supply voltage